## 508075388 08/18/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8122541

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMI	ENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NA	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
CALIFORNIA EXPAND	DED META	L PRODUCTS COMPA	ANY	09/29/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	CEMC	CEMCO, LLC			
Street Address:	13191	13191 CROSSROADS PARKWAY NORTH			
Internal Address:	SUITE	325			
City:		F INDUSTRY			
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	91746				
PROPERTY NUMBER				1	
Property Type	)	Numbe	r		
Application Number:		18150111			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (949)760-9502					
		· ,	rst: if that is uns	successful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, in				,	
Phone:		949-760-0404	'60-0404		
Email:		efiling@knobbe.com	-		
•			BBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP		
		2040 MAIN STREET			
		14TH FLOOR			
Address Line 4:		IRVINE, CALIFORNIA	92614		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		CALIFEX.040P2C9		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	IAME OF SUBMITTER:		CURTISS DOSIER		
SIGNATURE:		/Curtiss C. Dosie	/Curtiss C. Dosier/		
DATE SIGNED:		08/18/2023	08/18/2023		
Total Attachments: 3		I			
ource=CEMCO, LLC - I	FILED Cal	fornia Conversion to a	CA Limited Liabli	ty Continuing Company#page1.t	
				ty Continuing Company#page1.t ty Continuing Company#page2.t	



## **California Secretary of State**

Business Programs Division 1500 11th Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Request Type: Certified Copies Entity Name: CEMCO, LLC Formed In: CALIFORNIA Entity No.: 2560165 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company - CA Issuance Date: 09/30/2022 Copies Requested: 1 Receipt No.: 002660236 Certificate No.: 049163637

Document Listing							
<b>Reference #</b> B1141-4645	Date FiledFiling DescriptionNumber of Pages09/29/2022Conversion - CA LLC2ContinuingContinuing2						
	** **** ****** ******** End of list ******* ***** ****						

I, SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D., California Secretary of State, do hereby certify on the Issuance Date, the attached document(s) referenced above are true and correct copies and were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated above.



**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California on September 30, 2022.

SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D. Secretary of State

To verify the issuance of this Certificate, use the Certificate No. above with the Secretary of State Certification Verification Search available at <u>bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov</u>.



LOF

**STATE OF CALIFORNIA** 

COMPANY CONTINUING

California Secretary of State

Sacramento, California 95814

1500 11th Street

(916) 653-3516

Office of the Secretary of State

CONVERSION TO A CA LIMITED LIABILITY

## BA20220917412

For Office Use Only



File No.: BA20220917412 Date Filed: 9/29/2022

Converted Limited Liability Company Name Limited Liability Company Name	CEMCO, LLC	CEMCO, LLC			
Entity Converting Entity Name Entity No. Entity Type Formed In Statement of Conversion	2560165 Stock Corporation - C. CALIFORNIA	Stock Corporation - CA - General CALIFORNIA			
class that equaled or exceeded the vote	ersion were approved by a vote of the numer required.	nder of interests of shares of each			
Class of outstanding interests entitled to vote	Number of Outstanding Interests entitled to vote	Percentage vote required of each class			
Series A Common Stock	400	50.1			
Series B Common Stock	0	0			
Initial Street Address of Principal Office of LLC Principal Address SUITE 325 CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA 91746					
Initial Mailing Address of LLC Mailing Address Attention	SUITE 325	13191 CROSSROADS PARKWAY NORTH SUITE 325 CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA 91746			
Agent for Service of Process Agent Name Agent Street Address Agent Mailing Address	LAGUNA HILLS, CA 9 22972 MILL CREEK D	22972 MILL CREEK DRIVE LAGUNA HILLS, CA 92653 22972 MILL CREEK DRIVE			
	Laguna Hills, CA 9265 pany is to engage in any lawful act or acti California Revised Uniform Limited Liabili	vity for which a limited liability			
Management Structure The LLC will be managed by	All LLC Member(s)	All LLC Member(s)			
Additional information and signatures se made part of this filing.	et forth on attached pages, if any, are inc	orporated herein by reference and			
	the laws of the State of California that the fo who executed this instrument, which execution				
Scott Yessner	09/2	29/2022			
Officer of Converting CA Corporation and Org	ganizer Signature	PATENT			

Page 1 of 3

REEL: 064656 FRAME: 0631

Thomas Porter	09/29/2022	
Officer of Converting CA Corporation and Organizer Signature	Date	

B1141-4646 09/29/2022 5:05

PM Received by California Secretary of State